
2025
Junior NSW Track State Championships

Date: 24th - 26th January 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, January 25 2025 12:29:31pm
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Event 26b: JW15 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
8 Laps / 2000m - Result

1. 20 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) 2:50.912
Half Lap 15.011 (2)

Lap 1 24.978 24.978 (2)
Lap 2 19.859 44.838 (1)
Lap 3 20.374 1:05.212 (1)
Lap 4 20.945 1:26.158 (1)
Lap 5 21.362 1:47.521 (1)
Lap 6 21.493 2:09.015 (1)
Lap 7 21.232 2:30.247 (1)
Lap 8 20.665 2:50.912 (1)

2. 15 Freya INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) 2:53.140 +2.228
Half Lap 14.766 14.766 (1)

Lap 1 24.772 24.772 (1)
Lap 2 20.104 44.876 (2)
Lap 3 20.846 1:05.722 (2)
Lap 4 21.407 1:27.130 (2)
Lap 5 21.648 1:48.778 (2)
Lap 6 21.914 2:10.693 (2)
Lap 7 21.438 2:32.132 (2)
Lap 8 21.008 2:53.140 (2)


